
Worshipping @ Grace 
Sunday, December 7, 2025 

Welcome to Grace – whether in person or online. We are glad you are 
worshipping the Lord with us today! 

 

This Week @ Grace 
 

Sunday 
9:00am Sunday School 
10:30am Worship Service in-person and online via 

Facebook & You Tube 
12:30pm Fusion Shift Lunch Meeting (Fellowship Hall) 
4:30pm Legacy Group riding in vans leave church 
6:00pm Legacy attending Cedarville University Concert 
6:00pm Fusion (Youth) 
Monday 
7:00pm Volleyball 
Tuesday 
10:00am Moms’ Group at Grace 
3:00pm Fusion Murmur (Youth) 
6:00pm Elders’ Meeting 
6:00pm Deacons’ Meeting 
Wednesday 
6:40pm Awana 
6:45pm Man Up (Man Cave) 
6:45pm Ladies’ Game Night (Fellowship Hall) 
7:00pm Prayer Group (Heritage Room) 
Thursday 
5:00pm Christmas Caroling 
 

 

Upcoming Events 
January 25 – Annual Business Meeting (9am) 

February 7 – Marriage Conference (9am-4pm) 
 

Legacy Group – Cedarville Christmas Concert 
TODAY at 6:00pm (doors open @ 5:30pm) 

Sign up at the Information Center. For those riding in the church vans, 
they will leave at 4:30pm. Any questions, contact Pastor Chuck. 

 

Christmas Caroling 
Thursday, December 11, 5pm 

Come out for a night of Christmas Caroling to shut-ins and local nursing 
homes. Please sign-up at the Information Center so we can plan 

locations. Any questions, contact Pastor Luke Brittan. 

Christmas Program Morning Schedule 
Please note the schedule for Sunday, December 14, which includes our 

Children’s Christmas Program during the Worship Service: 
9:00am – Practice during Sunday School hour 

10:30am – Worship Service 
 Nursery & Preschool Classes 

 KidZone Worship after Program 
 

Christmas Program – Parent Note 
Children singing in the worship service during our Christmas program on 

December 14 need to arrive by 9am in order to practice on stage: 
3–5-year-olds – meet in the Preschool/Nursery Hallway 

K-5th – meet in the KidZone/Elementary Hallway 
Any questions, contact Emily Pausley (epausley@findinggrace.net). 

 

Christmas Eve Service 
Wednesday, December 24 - 4:00-5:00pm 

Come and enjoy a special time with your family as we rejoice in the birth 
of our Savior. This is a time for families to be together. 

 

Offering Envelopes 2026 
If you would like to have offering envelopes for next year, please contact 
Wayne Myers, Financial Secretary, via text at 937-524-1786 or email at 

financialsecretary@findinggrace.net. 
 

Weather Cancellations 
In case of inclement weather, most cancellations will be posted on our 
website (www.findinggrace.net) and/or Channel 7 (www.whio.com). 

Ministry cancellations are usually decided by church leadership. 
 

Stewardship Update 
(monthly need is $59,786) 

November General Fund Giving - $66,114 
YTD General Fund Giving - $752,115 

Harvest Offering Total - $65,423 
 

Pastor/Elder/Staff Contact Information 
Chuck Pausley, Lead Pastor – cpausley@findinggrace.net 

Jeff Kliewer, Associate Pastor – jkliewer@findinggrace.net 
Luke Brittan, Youth Pastor – lbrittan@findinggrace.net 

Justin Coby, Elder Chair – jc.justincoby@gmail.com 
Emily Pausley, Children’s Ministry Coordinator – epausley@findinggrace.net 

Sharon Vest, Church Secretary – secretarygbc@findinggrace.net 
Beth Garrett, Office Manager – bgarrett@findinggrace.net  
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Sermon Series: 2 Timothy 
2 Timothy 4:9-22 - Pastor Chuck Pausley 
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